
 
 ATTACHMENT A 

Mott MacDonald, LLC 
Agreement No. C-3-1587 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. August 12, 2013, Agreement No. C-3-1587, $6,000,356, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

 Agreement was executed on February 17, 2014 to provide program management 
consultant (PMC) services for rail programs. 

 
2. May 31, 2014, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $0, approved by the 

Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.     
 

 To revise the hourly rate schedule for subconsultant HDR Engineering, Inc., to 
add classifications and rate ranges. 

 
3. October 6, 2014, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 

 To revise the hourly rates for the prevailing wage classifications on the hourly 
rate schedule for subconsultant Project Design Consultants. 
 

4.  February 2, 2015, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $0, approved by 
the CAMM Department. 

 

 To revise key personnel and the hourly rate schedule for replacement of the 
program/project manager. 

 
5.    June 15, 2015, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $0, approved by the 

CAMM Department.     
   

 To revise key personnel and the hourly rate schedule for project personnel. 
 
6. August 10, 2016, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department.    
 

 To change the name of the prime consultant from Hatch Mott MacDonald to  
Mott MacDonald, LLC.  
 

7. March 9, 2017, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $0, approved by the 
CAMM Department.    

 

 To update other direct cost schedules.  
 
 



  

8. August 21, 2017, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $195,000, 
approved by the CAMM Department.    

 

 For continued PMC services. 
 
9. January 8, 2017, Amendment No. 8 to Agreement No. C-3-1587, $1,125,156, 

pending Board approval.    
 
Total commitment to Mott MacDonald, LLC after approval of Amendment No. 8 to 
Agreement No. C-3-1587:  $7,320,512. 
 


